

## MyWay Mobile Storage participates in the Howard County Recreation & Parks department Truck or Treat 2021 event

On Saturday, October 30th, Howard County held their 5th annual Truck or Treat event at the Gary J. Arthur Community Center in Cooksville, Maryland

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, November 9, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On Saturday, October 30th, the **Howard County** Recreation & Parks department held their 5th annual Truck or Treat event at the Gary J. Arthur Community Center in Cooksville, Maryland. From 10 am - 3 pm, kids and families were encouraged to dress in their Halloween costumes and trick-or-treat at various stations where emergency, construction, and private companies' vehicles were on display. MyWay Mobile Storage's Freightliner flatbed truck and piggyback forklift Moffett was on display for the event-goers to enjoy.



Trick or Treater sitting in MyWay Mobile Storage forklift

The Truck or Treat event was a ticketed event with tiered timed entries. Tickets cost \$5 per person. Some of the vehicles on display included; Howard County Police, Fire Engines, Emergency Management, county construction, landscape, Mission BBQ, and the Northrop Team vehicles. Kids could go from station to station trick or treating, meeting their favorite hometown heroes, and taking in all their trucks had to offer.

## About MyWay Mobile Storage

MyWay Mobile Storage is the leading provider of moving and storage solutions. They provide quick and easy do it yourself moving containers that can be delivered right to your door and

stored in their climate controlled, secure storage facilities. To learn more visit <a href="www.mywaystorage.com">www.mywaystorage.com</a> or call 888-336-9929 to speak with a Moving & Storage Consultant.

Steve Hudson
MyWay Mobile Storage
+1 240-988-6728
hudsons@mywaystorage.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
Other



MyWay Mobile Storage truck at Truck or Treat



Trick or Truck sponsors

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/555835208

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

 $\hbox{@ 1995-2022}$  IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.